

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17862/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2011 in LPA No. 77/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

PLYWOOD ASSOCIATION (DHANBAD-BOKARAO) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19511 of 2011
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.C. Bharuka, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.S. Mittal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Ram Ekbal Rpy, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Ganguly, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
Mr. Jaya Bharuka, Adv.
Mr. Jasneet Kure, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Grover, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, learned counsel takes notice for Respondent No.3-Agriculture Produce Market Committee and waives further notice. Notice to Respondent Nos. 4 to 17 is dispensed with for the present.

Counter in four weeks. Rejoinder in six weeks thereafter.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master