

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

SLP(C)No.17862 of 2011

PLYWOOD ASSOCIATION (DHANBAD-BOKARAO) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)

With SLP(C)No.19511/2011

Date: 04/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy,Adv.
Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Pratap,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 3 has already filed counter affidavit.
Await return of notice of the remaining unserved
respondents. The served respondents are granted four more
weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit.
List the matters on 8.2.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar