

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17862/2011

PLYWOOD ASSOCIATION (DHANBAD-BOKARAO)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19511 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy,Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is seen that respondent No.1 in both the cases is State. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve notice on the standing counsel for the State within two weeks as a last chance and file proof. respondent No.3, counsel for respondent No.2 and 4 submits that he takes notice for respondent No.3 also. submits that Vakalatnama has already been filed on behalf of the Secretary of the Marketing Committee and memo of appearance will be filed on behalf of respondent No.3 also.

Regarding  
He further

...2/-

Item No.44 : 2 :

It is submitted that respondent No.5 is a proforma respondent and Vakalatnama is awaited from respondent No.5. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps against respondent No. 5 as a last chance.

List the matters on 16.4.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar