

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19511/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2011 in LPA No.18/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

M/S.PLYWOOD AGENCIES & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.
(Office Report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned subject to payment of cost of Rs.500/- to
Supreme Court Legal Services Committee, within four weeks.

|(Hemalatha Mohan)
| Sr.P.A. |

|(Harjinder Kaur)
| Court Master |