

@

ITEM NO.MM-2

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17862/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2011 in LPA No.77/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

PLYWOOD ASSOCIATION (DHANBAD-BOKARAO)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing rejoinder and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO.19511 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/10/2013 This Petition were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.P. Jha, AOR

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

List this matter on 25th November, 2013, before the
appropriate Bench.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)
|Court Master

|