

&  
ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17862/2011  
(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2011 in LPA No.77/2002  
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

PLYWOOD ASSOCIATION (DHANBAD-BOKARAO)  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing rejoinder and prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19511 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing rejoinder and prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

Date: 25/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.C. Bharuka, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M.S. Mittal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Dileep Pillai, Adv.  
Mr. Jaga Bharuka, Adv.  
Ms. Jasheet Kaur, Adv.  
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Grover, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.  
  
Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Waqvas, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

These matters be listed on a Tuesday in January, 2014 for  
Final Disposal.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER