

ITEM NO.10
(Part-heard)

IN COURT NO.10

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17862/2011

PLYWOOD ASSOCIATION (DHANBAD-BOKARAO)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and interim relief and office report)

(for final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19511/2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing rejoinder affidavit and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 09/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR
Mr. Shankar Lal Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Abraham C. Mathews, Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.
Mrs. Yugandhara Jha, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Grover, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR
Mr. Rajiv Agihotri, Adv.

Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh, AOR
Mohd. Waquas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Devasish Bharuka, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner (s) started his arguments at 12.50 p.m and concluded at 3.40 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Ashok Grover, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent (s) started his arguments and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day leaving the matter as part-heard.

List tomorrow i.e. Wednesday, the 10th February, 2016 as part-heard.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(MADHU NARULA)
Court Master

Books cited:

The Bihar Agricultural Produce Markets Act, 1960
The Jharkhand Local Laws

By Counsel for the Petitioner:

(1996) 9 SCC 681 at 693 (para 12)
(1999) 9 SCC 620 at 675 (paras 136 & 139)
(2000) 6 SCC 264 at 266 (para 3)

By Counsel for the respondent:

(1996) 9 SCC 681 at 707 (para 42)