

SECTION XVII

Matter for
Court No.
Item No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1088 OF 2016

AND

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1089 OF 2016

Plywood Association (Dhanbad-Bokarao)	Appellants
VERSUS		
State of Jharkhand & Ors.	Respondents

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10th February, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Leave granted.

xxx

xxx

xxx

we consider it appropriate to refer the following question for decision by a larger bench:-

Whether in respect of an agricultural produce which is introduced in the Schedule to the Act in exercise of powers under Section 39, is it necessary for the State Government to comply with the procedure under Section 3 and 4 of the Act in order to bring the said agricultural produce under the regulatory control of the Act.

We direct the Registry to place all the papers of these cases before Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India for reference to a larger bench."

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.1088/2016

It is submitted that there are 17 respondents in the matter. Service of notice on Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 is complete at SLP stage as Respondent Nos. 1-2 and 3 are represented through M/s. Tapesh Kumar Singh and Praveen Kumar, Advocates. Service of notice on Respondent Nos. 4 to 17 is dispensed with vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 25.7.2011.

It is further submitted that Mr. Praveen Kumar Advocate for Respondent No.3 has on 27.7.2016 filed supplementary affidavit and the same is being circulated to Hon'ble Court

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.1089/2016

It is submitted that there are five respondents in the matter. Service of notice on all the five respondents in the matter is complete at SLP stage. Respondent Nos. 1-2 and 3-4 are represented through M/s. Tapesh Kumar Singh and Praveen Kumar, Advocates. A.D. card duly signed has been received in respect of Respondent No. 5 but no one has entered appearance.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 28TH DAY OF JULY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Advocate
Mr. Devashish Bharukha, Advocate
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Advocate
Mr. Tapesh K. Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

harish/9